## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade B++

Dr. Nupur Das

Registrar (Officiating)

P.O. North Bengal University

Dist. Darieeling, West Bengal



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Phone:(0353)2776331/2699008(O Fax: (0353)2776313, 2699001 Visit us at: http://www.nbu.ac.in Email: regnbu@nbu.ac.in

Date:17.07.2023

Ref. No.2942(A)/R-2023

Pin: 734013

## Notification

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of North Bengal, this is to inform you that Prof. Subhas Chandra Roy, Dean, Faculty Council for P.G Studies in Science be entrusted to perform the duty of Dean, Faculty Council for P.G Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law (Additional Charge) in addition to his normal duty as Dean, Faculty Council for P.G Studies in Science w.e.f 17.07.2023 (afternoon) until further order.

Registrar (Offg)

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, NBU for his kind information.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G Studies in Science, NBU for necessary action please.
- 3. The Heads/ Directors of the Academic Departments/ Centres /Branches, NBU for information and necessary action please.
- 4. The Director, Jalpaiguri Campus, NBU for information and necessary action please.
- 5. The Officer-in-Charge, Kolkata Camp Office, NBU for information and necessary action please.
- 6. The Head, CIRM, NBU for University website uploading please.

Registrar (Offg)